

CC No. 184/18
PS Bhalswa Dairy
TPDDL Vs. Jameed

08.07.19

Pr. : Sh. B.B. Gogia, AR along with Ms. Shiwani Sharma, Manager (Legal) for the complainant company i.e. Tata Power DDL.
Accused no. 2 Rashid Ahmad on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Mahender Kumar.
Accused Jameed absent.

B/W issued against the accused no. 1 Jameed who is stated to be the registered consumer and owner could not be executed.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant submitted that B/W may kindly be issued against the accused Jameed through IO.

In the meantime, it has been pointed out that on 16.08.18 accused Jameed has been served through his brother and Ld. Predecessor considered it as deemed service and ordered B/W against the accused Jameed.

Issue fresh B/W in the sum of Rs.2,000/- against the accused Jameed through IO. IO is directed to file the report and remain present positively on the next date of hearing, so that matter can be proceeded further.

Put up for appearance and for further proceedings on 19.08.19.

(Sunil Rana)
ASJ (Electricity), Distt.N/W
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.07.2019