

**Ct. Case no.184/2018
TPDDL vs. Jameed
PS : Bhalswa Dairy**

06.07.2024

Present : Sh. Pawan Kumar, AR of the complainant company along with Sh. Vibhav Gupta, Manager (Legal) and Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager, (Legal) and Sh. Sh. Hardik Vashisht, Ld. counsel for the complainant company/TPDDL.
Accused Jameed and Rasheed in person.
Sh. Nitesh Khatri, Sh. Sanjeev Solanki and Ms. Rachna Jasaiwal Id. Counsel for accused Jameed.
Ld. Counsel for accused Rasheed.

PW-6 Sh. Anurag Shakya examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PWs i.e. Susheel Kumar Kumar Gupta, Sh. Sunil(Photographer) be summoned through complainant company for the NDOH. Concerned Storekeeper of the complainant company be also summoned to produce the case property on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 30.07.2024.

**(JITENDRA SINGH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
06.07.2024**