

Ct. Case 184/2018
TATA Power Delhi Distribution Ltd. Vs. Jameed

29.11.2024

Present : Sh. Satish Kumar, AR of the complainant company/DH along with Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager(Legal) for the complainant company /TPDDL
Sh. Santosh Ramdurg, Ld Proxy counsel for main counsel for Sh. Manish Shrivastav, Ld. counsel for the complainant company/ TPDDL.
Accused Rasheed in person.
Ms. Rachna Jasaiwal, Ld. counsel for Jameed along with accused Jameed.

Matter is at the stage of recording of Statement of Accused. It is reflected that statement of accused was recorded on 27.02.2024. thereafter, one application under Sec. 311 Cr.P.C. was filed on behalf of the accused vide which PW-1 Sh. Susheel Kumar Gupta was allowed to be cross-examined again. No fresh facts have been put to be put to the PW-1 during his examination. In these circumstances, it is reflected that statement of accused afresh is not required to be recorded as all the incriminating evidence has already been put to the accused persons as per their S.A. recorded on 27.02.2024.

In these circumstances, matter is proceeded further. At this stage, accused persons have stated that they are willing to prove their defence in defence evidence.

Accordingly, **put up for DE on 17.12.2024.**

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi /29.11.2024(n)