

Ct. Cases 184/2018

TATA Power Delhi Distribution Ltd. Vs. JAMEED

10/03/2025

Present: Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager(Legal) for
the complainant company/ TPDDL.
Sh. Hardik Vashisht, Ld. counsel for the complainant
company.
Both accused in person.
Ld. counsel for the accused.

DW-3 Sh. Ram Bhaj cross-examined and discharged.

**DW-4 Mohammad Hussain examined, cross-examined and
discharged.**

Ld. counsel for the accused submits that accused do not
want to lead any further defence evidence and requestes that the DE may
be closed.

In view of above, DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on 14.04.2025.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/ 10/03/2025_(n)